
Race Results (Hour 9) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 226 1:09.651 131.2959:00:20.653Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing5 4211  1 J. Barbosa / M. Conway
F. Albuquerque

DPi 9 1:08.869 132.7869:00:23.524Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 421 2.871 2.8712  2 F. Nasr / E. Curran / P. Derani
DPi 48 1:09.824 130.9859:00:47.934Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest77 421 27.281 24.4103  3 O. Jarvis / T. Nunez / T. Bernhard
DPi 389 1:09.918 130.7989:01:25.660Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R.10 421 1:05.007 37.7264  4 R. Van Der Zande / J. Taylor

M. Vaxiviere
DPi 5 1:10.022 130.6129:00:44.362Acura DPiAcura Team Penske7 420 1 Laps 1 Laps5  5 R. Taylor / H. Castroneves / G. Rahal
DPi 227 1:09.909 130.7989:01:04.246Acura DPiAcura Team Penske6 420 1 Laps 19.8846  6 D. Cameron / J. Montoya / S. Pagenaud
DPi 31 1:10.126 130.3639:00:32.117Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports84 418 3 Laps 2 Laps7  7 S. Trummer / S. Simpson / C. Miller
DPi 307 1:10.168 130.3019:01:30.867Nissan DPiCORE autosport54 415 6 Laps 3 Laps8  8 J. Bennett / C. Braun / R. Dumas
DPi 60 1:09.922 130.7988:59:24.479Cadillac DPiJDC-Miller MotorSports85 400 21 Laps 15 Laps9  9 M. Goikhberg / T. Vautier / J. Piedrahita

GTLM 5 1:16.814 119.0549:00:32.439Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 392 29 Laps 8 Laps10  1 J. Calado / A. Pier Guidi / D. Serra
GTLM 52 1:16.934 118.8689:00:41.618Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 392 29 Laps 9.17911  2 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook / S. Dixon
GTLM 379 1:17.234 118.3719:00:56.949BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 392 29 Laps 15.33112  3 T. Blomqvist / C. De Phillippi / C. Herta
GTLM 334 1:17.122 118.5579:01:02.095Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team912 392 29 Laps 5.14613  4 E. Bamber / L. Vanthoor / M. Jaminet
GTLM 206 1:17.293 118.3099:00:29.743Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 391 30 Laps 1 Laps14  5 J. Magnussen / A. Garcia

M. Rockenfeller
GTLM 154 1:17.161 118.4959:00:34.904Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team911 391 30 Laps 5.16115  6 P. Pilet / N. Tandy / F. Makowiecki
GTLM 5 1:17.243 118.3719:01:00.421Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 390 31 Laps 1 Laps16  7 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler
GTLM 80 1:16.942 118.8689:00:44.857Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 389 32 Laps 1 Laps17  8 J. Hand / D. Mueller / S. Bourdais
GTD 342 1:19.975 114.3329:01:10.011BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 378 43 Laps 11 Laps18  1 B. Auberlen / R. Foley / D. Machavern
GTD 281 1:20.083 114.2079:01:10.723Audi R8 LMS GT3Montaplast by Land Motorsport29 378 43 Laps 0.71219  2 C. Mies / R. Feller / D. Morad
GTD 360 1:20.424 113.7109:01:12.692Porsche 911 GT3 RPfaff Motorsports9 378 43 Laps 1.96920  3 S. Hargrove / Z. Robichon / L. Kern
GTD 136 1:19.934 114.3949:01:07.383Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - Team AMG33 377 44 Laps 1 Laps21  4 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen / F. Fraga
GTD 158 1:20.439 113.6489:01:11.210Acura NSX GT3Heinricher Racing w/Meyer Shank Racing57 377 44 Laps 3.82722  5 K. Legge / B. Figueiredo / C. Nielsen
GTD 97 1:20.397 113.7109:01:13.970Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 377 44 Laps 2.76023  6 C. MacNeil / T. Vilander / J. Westphal
GTD 247 1:20.405 113.7109:00:11.711Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 376 45 Laps 1 Laps24  7 B. Sellers / C. Lewis / M. Seefried
DPi 217 1:10.449 129.8049:01:21.547Cadillac DPiJuncos Racing50 374 47 Laps 2 Laps25  10 W. Owen / R. Binder / S. Pigot

GTLM 4 1:17.159 118.4959:00:12.748BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 371 50 Laps 3 Laps26  9 J. Krohn / J. Edwards / P. Eng
GTD 129 1:20.495 113.5869:00:31.926Lamborghini Huracan GT3Magnus Racing44 360 61 Laps 11 Laps27  8 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 272 1:19.767 114.6427:59:45.790Lamborghini Huracan GT3Precision Performance Motorsports (PPM)47 317 104 Laps 43 Laps28  9 B. Gdovic / D. Yount / S. Michimi
GTD 4 1:20.682 113.3389:01:14.729Lexus RC F GT3AIM Vasser Sullivan14 290 131 Laps 27 Laps29  10 R. Heistand / J. Hawksworth / P. Chase
GTD 124 1:20.617 113.4004:55:52.592Acura NSX GT3Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian86 201 220 Laps 89 Laps30  11 M. Farnbacher / T. Hindman / J. Marks
LMP2 119 1:11.867 127.2565:02:04.683ORECA  LMP2PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 201 220 Laps 6:12.09131  1 M. McMurry / G. Aubry / D. Kellett
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DPi 6 1:10.041 130.5505:28:59.106Mazda DPiMazda Team Joest55 196 225 Laps 5 Laps32  11 J. Bomarito / H. Tincknell / O. Pla
GTD 116 1:20.889 113.0279:01:29.020Lexus RC F GT3AIM Vasser Sullivan12 180 241 Laps 16 Laps33  12 F. Montecalvo / T. Bell / A. Telitz
LMP2 5 1:12.347 126.3861:23:52.265ORECA  LMP2Performance Tech Motorsports38 65 356 Laps 115 Laps34  2 C. Cassels / K. Masson / A. Evans

Fastest Laps by Class

1:08.869DPi 9 132.773 MphFelipe Nasr Lap

1:11.867LMP2 119 127.234 MphGabriel Aubry Lap

1:16.814GTLM 5 119.040 MphJames Calado Lap

1:19.767GTD 272 114.633 MphShinya Michimi Lap
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